Chief Sykora informed the Board of all the maintenance that has been completed for

District apparatuses. No action was taken.

The Board next addressed item 12,to receive a report of fire suppression activity from the

Tomball Fire Department. Chief Sykora presented his report, stating there were two hundred and

ninety four (294) calls for service in September, with ayear to date of two thousand three hundred

and sixty one (2,361) calls for both the District and City of Tomball. The District and City had

three (3) mutual aid calls. Chief Sykora informed the Board that there were a total of one thousand

six hundred and seven (1,607) training hours for September with a total of nine thousand eight

hundred and sixty nine (9,869) training hours for the year. No action was taken.

The Board then addressed item 13 to review, discuss and take action for the sale or disposal

of obsolete surplus and/or salvage property pursuant to Texas Health and Safety Code 77 5.0735.

No action was taken.